
Candidates on Ballot / May 20, 2025 

Cove Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Position #2 - Andrea Asmussen aundi@eoni.com 

Cove Rural Fire Protection District: 
Position #1 - Frank Thomas 
Position #4 - Jakolb Jederberg jeddy1213@gmail.com 
Position #5 - Maureen Davis modavis20 19 @outlook.com 

Cove School District #15: 
Position #1 - Nikoa Rietmann 
Position #1 - Cody G Singer 
Position #3 - Jesse Wright 
Position #3 - Dave Johnson 
Position #4 - Derick Reddington 
Position #4 - John Garlitz 

Elgin Cemetery Maintenance 
Director - Nancy-Lee Noell 

Elgin Fire Protection District: 
Position #3 - Rod Spikes 
Position #4 - Douglas D Durfee 
Position #5 - James Hallgarth 

Elgin Health District: 
Position #1 - Mary E Morrow 
Position #3 - Elaine La Rochelle 
Position #6 - Daryl E Hawes 

Elgin Parks & Recreation: 
Position #1 - Scott Ludwig 
Position #4 - Twila Ivins 
Position #5 - Dianne L Greif 

Elgin School District #23: 
Position #1 - Michell Regnerus 
Position #3 - Lacie Skillings 
Position #5 - Kit Evans 

murchison.nikoa@gmail.com 
cody.g.singer@gmail.com 
jessewright8@gmail.com 
djohnsonll@outlook.com 
elkridgemountain@gmail.com 
jgarlitz@gmail.com 

District: 
rxboxer@hotmail.com 

spike s @eoni.com 
thedurf@frontier.com 
rghallgarth@gmail.com 

memorrow82@gmail.com 
obiewanone@gmail.com 
hawesdary1661@gmail.com 

scottludwig61@gmail.com 
tivins@eoni.com 
diamie.gxeif61@gmail.com 

regneruslivestock@gmail.com 
lacieskillings@yahoo.com 
evanskit4@gmail.com 
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Cove Rural Fire Protection District: 
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Position #1 – Mary E Morrow   memorrow82@gmail.com  

Position #3 – Elaine La Rochelle  obiewanone@gmail.com   
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Elgin Parks & Recreation:  
Position #1 – Scott Ludwig   scottludwig61@gmail.com 

Position #4 – Twila Ivins   tivins@eoni.com  

Position #5 – Dianne L Greif   dianne.greif61@gmail.com 
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Imbler Fire Protection District: 
Position #1 - David S Gover III 
Position #4 - Randy Glenn 
Position #5 - Forrest Warren 

Imbler School District #11: 
Position #3 - Tim Phelps 
Position #4 - Pam Glenn 
Position #4 - Robert Breshears 
Position #5 - Kristen Kruse 

dav3gov@yahoo.com 
gfarms@ oregonwirele ss .net 
w3ranch@oregonwireless.net 

timp@barretomfg.com 
gfarms@oregonwireless.net 
robertbreshears@live.com 
kkruse2011@gmail.com 

Island City Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Position #1 - No Candidate Filed 
Position #3 - Vicki Terry lalav+53@gmail.com 
Position #4 - No Candidate Filed 
Position #5 - Mike Lincoln lincon10104@gmail.com 

Island City Area Sanitation District: 
Position #2 - Carole Hewitt 
Position #4 - No Candidate Filed 
Position #5 - Alan Keffer 

hewitthcr@wmconnect.com 

akeffer@frontier.com 

La Grande Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Director - Corie J Fowler c.corie@hotmail.com 
Director - John Craig jlcraig48@gmail.com 

La Grande Rural Fire District: 
Position #2 - Brett Rudd 
Position #4 - Kyle Hampton 

La Grande School District #1: 
Zone #1 Pos #1 - Danelle Lindsey 
Zone #3 Pos #4 - Shauna Hendrickson 
Zone #3 Pos #4 - Randy Shaw 
Zone #3 Pos #5 - Bruce Kevan 

7833farms@gmail.com 
hampdog@hotmail.com 

dnails3@gmail.com 
shendrickson20251gsdsb@gmail.com 
randy.shaw@lagrandesd.org 
bckevan@gmail.com 

North Powder Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Director - John Frieboes jfrieboes@eoni.com 
Director - Tom Addleman shotgun60@msn.com 
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Island City Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Position #1 – No Candidate Filed 

Position #3 – Vicki Terry   lalav+53@gmail.com  

Position #4 – No Candidate Filed 

Position #5 – Mike Lincoln   lincon10104@gmail.com  

 

Island City Area Sanitation District: 
Position #2 – Carole Hewitt   hewitthcr@wmconnect.com  

Position #4 – No Candidate Filed 

Position #5 – Alan Keffer   akeffer@frontier.com  

 

La Grande Cemetery Maintenance District:  
Director – Corie J Fowler   c.corie@hotmail.com 

Director – John Craig    jlcraig48@gmail.com 

 

La Grande Rural Fire District: 
Position #2 – Brett Rudd   7833farms@gmail.com 

Position #4 – Kyle Hampton   hampdog@hotmail.com  
 

La Grande School District #1: 
Zone #1 Pos #1 – Danelle Lindsey  dnails3@gmail.com 

Zone #3 Pos #4 – Shauna Hendrickson shendrickson2025lgsdsb@gmail.com 

Zone #3 Pos #4 – Randy Shaw  randy.shaw@lagrandesd.org 
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North Powder Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Director – John Frieboes   jfrieboes@eoni.com 

Director – Tom Addleman   shotgun60@msn.com  
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North Powder School District #8J: 
Position #1 - Andrew G Martin 
Position #2 - Danyell Nesser 
Position #2 - Tyler D Hufford 

Powder Rural Fire Protection 
Position #1 - Cody Anderson 
Position #3 - Lance Siddoway 
Position #5 - Jim Wright 

South County Health District: 
Position #1 - Eli7abeth D Callison 
Position #2 - Tyler Griffiths 
Position #4 - SusanJ. Wirkkala 
Position #6 - Gerry Zastrow 
Position #7 - Christopher Power 

agm@intermountainlaw.com 
danyellw02@gmail.com 
tyler.huffordll@gmail.com 

District: 
anderson6102@gmail.com 

harmany@eoni.com 
g1133@outlook.com 
susiew1930@yahoo.com 
gerryz@eoni.com 
drchris.power@hotmail.com 

Summerville Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Director - Carrie Jo Bingaman 

Union Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Director - Julie Baxter 
Director - Donald D George 
Director - Craig D George 

TZauggB@gmail.com 
donaldgeorgeOl@gmail.com 
uniongarbage@gmail.com 

Union Rural Fire Protection District: 
Position #3 - Tim Sheehy 
Position #4 - Sam Baker 
Position #5 - David J Gordon 

Union School District #5: 
Position #1 - Mark Wing 
Position #3 - Deb Baker 

sheehytim@gmail.com 
sdbaker79@gmail.com 
DandEcattle@gmail.com 

uppawing@gmail.com 
sdbaker79@gmail.com 

North Powder School District #8J: 
Position #1 – Andrew G Martin  agm@intermountainlaw.com 

Position #2 – Danyell Nesser   danyellw02@gmail.com 

Position #2 – Tyler D Hufford  tyler.hufford11@gmail.com  

 

Powder Rural Fire Protection District: 
Position #1 – Cody Anderson   anderson6102@gmail.com  

Position #3 – Lance Siddoway   - - - - -  

Position #5 – Jim Wright   - - - - - 

 

South County Health District: 
Position #1 – Elizabeth D Callison  harmany@eoni.com  

Position #2 – Tyler Griffiths   g1133@outlook.com  

Position #4 – Susan J. Wirkkala   susiew1930@yahoo.com 

Position #6 – Gerry Zastrow   gerryz@eoni.com 

Position #7 – Christopher Power  drchris.power@hotmail.com  

 

Summerville Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Director – Carrie Jo Bingaman  - - - - -    

 

Union Cemetery Maintenance District: 
Director – Julie Baxter    JZauggB@gmail.com 

Director – Donald D George   donaldgeorge01@gmail.com  

Director – Craig D George   uniongarbage@gmail.com  

 

 

Union Rural Fire Protection District: 
Position #3 – Tim Sheehy   sheehytim@gmail.com 

Position #4 – Sam Baker   sdbaker79@gmail.com 

Position #5 – David J Gordon   DandEcattle@gmail.com  

 

Union School District #5: 
Position #1 – Mark Wing   uppawing@gmail.com 

Position #3 – Deb Baker   sdbaker79@gmail.com 
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